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ATTENDEES 
 

 
 

Name 
 

Organization 
 

Telephone & Fax 
 

E-Mail Address 
Abbas, Gar San Bernardino National Forest   

 
 
 
 

Allison, Linda 
 
 
 
 

USFWS 
 

775-861-6324 Linda_allison@fws.gov 

Averill-Murray, Roy 
 
 
 
 

USFWS – Desert Tortoise Recovery Office – 
Reno 

775-861-6362 
775-861-6301 

Roy_averill-murray@fws.gov 

Avilapino, Lenore A. BLM – Moreno Valley 951-697-5316 
951-697-5296 

lpino@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 

Benz, Carl 
 
 
 
 

FWS – Ventura 805-644-1766 x311 
805-644-3958 

Carl_benz@fws.gov 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Borchard, Steve BLM – CDD DM 951-697-5204 
951-697-5296 

Steven_j_borchard@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 

Bryson, Bob 
 
 
 
 

NPS – Mojave Preserve 760-252-6145 
760-252-6174 

Robert_Bryson@nps.gov 

Burton, Aaron 
 
 
 
 

Caltrans – District 8 909-388-1804 Aaron_burton@dot.ca.gov 

Christian, Bill 
 
 
 
 

The Nature Conservancy 626-441-8171 
Fax same 

bchristian@tnc.org 
wtchristian@earthlink.net 

Clausen, Milton J. USMC – NREA 29 Palms Marine Base 760-401-3395 Milton.clausen@usmc.mil 
 
 
 
 

Copenhagen, Max 
 
 
 
 

San Bernardino National Forest 909-382-2603 mcopenhagen@fs.fed.us 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Dingman, Russ 
 
 
 
 

CA State Parkss - Lancaster 661-726-1672 
661-840-7327 

rdingman@parks.ca.gov 

Eland, Robert 
 
 
 
 

San Bernardino County District Director 760-955-5402 reland@sbcounty.gov 

Everly, Clarence 
 
 
 
 

DOD Coordinator 760-252-6161 
760-252-6172 

everlyc@mojavedata.gov 

Fraser, Jody 
 
 
 
 

USFWS – DTRO - Carlsbad 760-431-9440 x354 
760-918-0638 

Jody_fraser@fws.gov 

Gesiriech, Heidi 
 
 
 
 

JT3/CH2M Hill, Edwards AFB 661-277-7049 Heidi.gesiriech.ctr@edwards.af.mil 

Gifford, John 
 
 
 
 

Michael Brandman Assoc. 909-376-7500 jgifford@brandman.com 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Hamilton, CM (Mike) 
 
 
 
 

DOD Region IX (MCAS & Yuma rep) 760-725-2635 
760-725-2659 

Charles.hamilton@usmc.mil 

Hillier, Gerry 
 
 
 
 

San Bernardino County Quad State Gov't 
Coalition 

951-683-5725 
951-683-8544 

ghillier@hcmplus.com 
gerryhillier@quadstate.org 

Hohman, Judy 
 
 
 
 

USFWS – Ventura 805-644-1766 x304 
805-644-3958 

Judy_hohman@fws.gov 

Horning, Miriam 
 
 
 
 

JT3/CH2M Hill, Edwards AFB 661-277-7058 Miriam.horning.ctr@edwards.af.mil 

Hughson, Debra Mojave NP 760-252-6105 Debra_hughson@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

Joia, Manuel 
 
 
 
 

MCLB Barstow 760-577-6111 
760-577-6256 

Manuel.joia@usmc.mil 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Jones, Becky 
 
 
 
 

CDFG – Palmdale  661-285-5867 
same 

dfgpalm@adelphia.net 

Kalish, John 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Palm Springs/South Coast FO 760-251-4803 jkalish@ca.blm.gov 

Krueper, Ron CA State Parks – Tehachapi District 661-726-1668 
951-232-4927 cell 
661-940-7327 fax 

rkrueper@parks.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 

Maben, Don 
 
 
 
 

Kern County Board of Supervisors 661-868-3660 
661-868-3666 

mabend@co.kern.ca.us 

McGarvie, Jim 
 
 
 
 

Off-Road Business Assoc. 619-561-3877 jmcgarvie@orba.biz 

McGill, Tom 
 
 
 
 

Michael Brandman Assoc. 909-884-2255 
909-285-6014 cell 

tmcgill@brandman.com 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Merk, Sophia NPLNews.com 760-375-3181 samiam@iwvisp.com 
 
 
 
 

Parmenter, Steve 
 
 
 
 

CDFG – Bishop  760-872-1123 spar@dfg.ca.gov 

Quillman, Mickey 
 
 
 
 

Ft. Irwin – DPW 760-380-3740 
760-380-2677 

Mickey.quillman@us.army.mil 

Racine, Denyse CA Dept Fish & Game – Bishop 760-872-1158 
760-872-1284 

dracine@dfg.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 

Reinke, Danny C. Edward AFB 661-277-9080 Danny.reinke@edwards.af.mil 
 
 
 
 

Sauer, Curt 
 
 
 
 

Joshua Tree NP 760-367-5502 
760-367-6392 

Curt_sauer@nps.gov 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Schramm, Dennis NPS – Mojave Preserve 760-252-6103 
760-252-6174 

Dennis_schramm@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 

Scofield, Russell BLM – Yucca Valley 760-365-0955 
760-365-5526 

Russell_scofield@ca.blm.gov 
 
 
 
 

Shaffer, Bruce 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Moreno Valley 951-697-5205 
951-697-5296 

Bruce_shaffer@ca.blm.gov 

Smith, Cheryl 
 
 
 
 

JT3/CH2M Hill, Edwards AFB 661-277-1417 Cheryl.smith.ctr@edwards.af.mil 

Sprofera, Chris 
 
 
 
 

San Diego Off-Road Coalition 619-306-1788 
619-942-6817 

csprofera@cox.net 

Staley, Anne Joshua Tree NP 760-367-5528 Anne_staley@nps.gov 
 
 
 
 



 
Name 

 
Organization 

 
Telephone & Fax 

 
E-Mail Address 

Villalobos, Hector 
 
 
 
 

BLM – Ridgecrest 760-384-5405 
760-384-5499 

Hector_villalobos@ca.blm.gov 

Ward, Wes USGS Tucson, AZ 520-670-5584 wward@usgs.gov 
 
 
 
 

Wells, Michael Superintendent, Colorado Desert District 
CA State Parks 

760-767-4037 
760-767-1236 

mwells@parks.ca.gov 
 
 
 
 

Whalon, Larry 
 
 
 
 

NPS – Mojave NP 760-252-6140 
760-252-6174 

Larry_whalon@nps.gov 

Wood, Robert W. 
 
 
 
 

Edwards AFB 661-277-1407 
661-277-6145 

Robert.wood@edwards.af.mil 

 


